

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1988/2012

KANNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Cr1.MP. No.130184/2019 - FOR GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition for bail and having regard to the fact that the appellant is in jail for more than ten years, we are inclined to enlarge the appellant on bail, subject to the conditions to be imposed by the concerned Trial Court.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition for bail is allowed in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR