

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1988/2012

KANNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

SERVICE OF NOTICE FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT IS NOT COMPLETE

Date : 16-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Pragya Smriti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, learned AOR represented by Ms. Pragya Smriti, learned counsel appears for the respondent-State.
3. Post before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2026.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER